00 274252

:H \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust FSB		102/16/2011	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Oncology Corporate, Inc.
Street Address:	10101 Woodloch Forest
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742528	IKNOWCHART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-3358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 735-3906

Email: john.deming@skadden.com, smarquez@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: John Deming
Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224040/117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Deming
Signature:	/John Deming/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0227

900185050

Date:	02/25/2011
source=Willmington Trust FSB to US Oncol-	ogy - Trademark Security Interest Release - final - 2-16-11#page1.tif ogy - Trademark Security Interest Release - final - 2-16-11#page2.tif ogy - Trademark Security Interest Release - final - 2-16-11#page3.tif
source=Willmington Trust FSB to US Oncol- source=Willmington Trust FSB to US Oncol-	ogy - Trademark Security Interest Release - final - 2-16-11#page4.tif ogy - Trademark Security Interest Release - final - 2-16-11#page5.tif ogy - Trademark Security Interest Release - final - 2-16-11#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0228

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 16, 2011 (this "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, as the Collateral Agent (the "Assignor"), in favor of US ONCOLOGY, INC. (the "Issuer") and the subsidiaries of the Issuer set forth in Annex I hereto (collectively with the Issuer, the "Assignees").

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignees are parties to (i) that certain Indenture, dated as of June 18, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Indenture"), (ii) that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 18, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 18, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, as security for the payment or performance in full of the Obligations, each Assignee, pursuant to the Security Agreement, granted to the Assignor, its successors and assigns, for the benefit the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or thereafter acquired by such Assignee or in which such Assignee then had or thereafter acquired any right, title or interest (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, then existing or thereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I of the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademarks");
- (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded against certain Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4011/0871 and on June 26, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4012/0177; and

1

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignees desire that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to any and all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral to the Assignees.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees or the Assignees' authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Assignor in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignees any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Assignees (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests (at the Assignees' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Assignees' right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title: Timothy R. Mowd

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS] 898570-4A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0231

ANNEX I

Subsidiaries of Issuer				
AccessMED Holdings, LLC				
AccessMED, LLC				
AOR Holding Company of Indiana, LLC				
AOR Management Company of Arizona, LLC				
AOR Management Company of Indiana, LLC				
AOR Management Company of Missouri, LLC				
AOR Management Company of Oklahoma, LLC				
AOR Management Company of Pennsylvania, LLC				
AOR Management Company of Virginia, LLC				
AOR of Indiana Management Partnership				
AOR of Texas Management, LLC				
AOR Real Estate, LLC				
AOR Synthetic Real Estate, LLC				
AORT Holding Company, Inc.				
Greenville Radiation Care, Inc.				
Innovent Oncology, LLC				
Iowa Pharmaceutical Services, LLC				
Nebraska Pharmaceutical Services, LLC				
New Mexico Pharmaceutical Services, LLC				
North Carolina Pharmaceutical Services, LLC				
Oncology Rx Care Advantage, LP				
Oncology Today, LP				
Physician Reliance, LLC				
Physician Reliance Network, LLC				
RMCC Cancer Center, LLC				
SelectPlus Oncology, LLC				
St. Louis Pharmaceutical Services, LLC				
Texas Pharmaceutical Services, LLC				
TOPS Pharmacy Services, Inc.				
Unity Oncology, LLC				
US Oncology Clinical Development, LLC				
US Oncology Corporate, Inc.				
US Oncology Integrated Solutions, LP				
US Oncology Pharmaceuticals Services, LLC				
US Oncology Reimbursement Solutions, LLC				
US Oncology Research, LLC				
US Oncology Specialty, LP				

I-1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
US Oncology, Inc.	ADVANCING CANCER CARE IN AMERICA ®	Sept. 16, 2003	2763539
US Oncology, Inc.	0	June 20, 2000	2359905
US Oncology Corporate, Inc.	iKnowChart ®	July 29, 2003	2742528
US Oncology, Inc.	ONCOLOGYRX CARE ADVANTAGE ®	October 30, 2007	3327297
Oncology Today, L.P.	Oncology Today (R)	March 10, 2009	3589215
Oncology Today, L.P.	Oncology Today ®	March 10, 2009	3589214
Oncology Today, L.P.	Oncology Today ®	May 19, 2009	3624837
US Oncology, Inc.	SELECTPLUS ONCOLOGY ®	May 31, 2005	2958001
US Oncology, Inc.	SelectPlus Oncology	July 19, 2005	2973047
US Oncology, Inc.	US ONCOLOGY ®	May 29, 2007	3246615
US Oncology, Inc.	US ONCOLOGY ®	Mar. 28, 2000	2336900

A-1

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
US Oncology, Inc.	US Oncology	August 15, 2000	2378195

Trademark Applications

Registered Applicant	<u>Type</u>	Registration Number	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
US Oncology, Inc.	INNOVENT SM	77556113	August 26,
			2008

RECORDED: 02/25/2011